Unless otherwise 

specified, the financing is understood to be non-interest 

bearing.  

3) The Company’s duration is established until 31 December 

2075 unless it is extended or dissolved prior to that date.  

4) The Share Capital is Euro 27,393,042 (twenty-seven million 

three hundred and ninety-three thousand and forty-two) 

divided into no. 27,393,042 (twenty-seven million three 

hundred and ninety-three thousand and forty-two) ordinary 

shares each of nominal value of Euro 1. The shares are freely 

transferable in accordance with the applicable laws.  

5) The Company may issue bearer or registered bonds, 

including bonds convertible into equity, shares with warrants